
2019-2020 Ohio Wesleyan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-13   Conf: 8-8   Home: 11-4   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Sterling, Claire 27-27 886 32.8 169-380 .445 36-99 .364 112-133 .842 55 98 153 5.7 76 2 64 86 8 61 486 18.0
21 Joiner, Cierra 27-27 800 29.6 134-318 .421 4-24 .167 51-73 .699 76 146 222 8.2 57 0 39 67 21 49 323 12.0
30 Maniaci, Leah 27-1 601 22.3 88-240 .367 39-120 .325 31-39 .795 22 44 66 2.4 42 0 30 42 5 28 246 9.1
24 Popovich, Nicole 27-27 844 31.3 86-189 .455 19-62 .306 42-65 .646 35 100 135 5.0 69 1 49 59 8 42 233 8.6
12 Delaney, Molly 26-26 622 23.9 60-170 .353 16-58 .276 38-50 .760 26 84 110 4.2 77 3 63 60 7 26 174 6.7
04 Dunning, Meghann 27-27 966 35.8 55-172 .320 21-83 .253 19-24 .792 15 65 80 3.0 45 0 68 66 2 23 150 5.6
35 Kopp, Julia 25-0 156 6.2 17-33 .515 1-2 .500 6-9 .667 24 25 49 2.0 9 0 4 12 2 3 41 1.6
20 Rabold, Elizabeth 14-0 89 6.4 8-26 .308 2-10 .200 3-4 .750 1 9 10 0.7 8 0 2 7 1 3 21 1.5
44 Hatfield, Megan 16-0 66 4.1 7-28 .250 2-17 .118 2-5 .400 1 7 8 0.5 13 0 1 7 1 2 18 1.1
50 DeBose, Danielle 25-0 132 5.3 13-39 .333 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 12 15 27 1.1 25 0 3 16 9 3 27 1.1
03 Evins, Kaeli 11-0 86 7.8 4-15 .267 0-5 .000 2-8 .250 2 5 7 0.6 9 0 3 5 0 5 10 0.9
10 Sardinha, Erica 26-0 139 5.3 7-21 .333 1-7 .143 5-6 .833 1 10 11 0.4 19 0 8 21 0 11 20 0.8
23 Bertoia, Kelli 14-0 38 2.7 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 5-5 1.000 2 4 6 0.4 2 0 2 2 0 1 10 0.7
Total 27 5425 200.9 650-1638 .397 142-490 .290 317-425 .746 309 671 980 36.3 451 6 336 459 64 257 1759 65.15
Opponents 5425 200.9 662-1654 .400 134-494 .271 311-466 .667 382 710 1092 40.4 466 4 351 502 82 240 1769 65.52

Team Statistics OWUW OPP
SCORING 1759 1769
    Points Per Game 65.1 65.5
    Scoring Margin -0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 650-1638 662-1654
    Field Goal Pct .397 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 142-490 134-494
    3PT FG Pct .290 .271
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 317-425 311-466
    FT Pct .746 .667
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 11.5
REBOUNDS 980 1092
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 40.4
    Rebounds Margin -4.1 –
ASSISTS 336 351
    Assists Per Game 12.4 13.0
TURNOVERS 459 502
    Turnovers Per Game 17.0 18.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 257 240
    Steals Per Game 9.5 8.9
BLOCKS 64 82
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.0
ATTENDANCE 3,209 3,119
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-214 11-284
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-210

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Ohio Wesleyan 448 376 431 495 9 1759
Opponents 364 421 445 532 7 1769

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/19 MOUNT UNION L 74-89 202
11/15/19 vs Albion L 61-66 210
11/16/19 at Trine W 67-60 370
11/23/19 at Marietta L 63-68 351

* 11/30/19 at Allegheny L 60-66 185
12/04/19 DEFIANCE W 69-56 300

* 12/07/19 HIRAM W 81-55 375
* 12/14/19 WOOSTER W 84-74 77

12/17/19 BLUFFTON W 68-63 80
12/21/19 WAYNESBURG W 86-54 125
12/29/19 HEIDELBERG W 79-71 325
12/30/19 OHIO NORTHERN L 44-62 110

* 01/08/20 at Oberlin L 64-71 103
* 01/11/20 DENISON L 44-59 375
* 01/15/20 at Kenyon W 72-64 165
* 01/18/20 DEPAUW L 53-73 315
* 01/22/20 WITTENBERG W 75-73 100
* 01/25/20 ALLEGHENY W 83-66 360
* 02/01/20 at Hiram L 67-76 118
* 02/05/20 OBERLIN W 59-48 60
* 02/08/20 at Wooster W 78-77 190
* 02/12/20 at Wittenberg L 43-64 252
* 02/15/20 at DePauw L 56-77 350
* 02/19/20 KENYON W 59-55 325
* 02/22/20 at Denison L 54-60 785

02/25/20 ALLEGHENY W 78-60 80
02/28/20 at DePauw L 38-62 250

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Ohio Wesleyan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-8   Home: 6-2   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Sterling, Claire 16-16 525 32.8 112-243 .461 27-62 .435 72-86 .837 30 56 86 5.4 46 1 32 52 4 32 323 20.2
21 Joiner, Cierra 16-16 486 30.4 78-196 .398 2-16 .125 34-48 .708 45 83 128 8.0 32 0 27 41 14 31 192 12.0
30 Maniaci, Leah 16-0 344 21.5 53-138 .384 25-71 .352 15-21 .714 14 26 40 2.5 24 0 17 22 2 11 146 9.1
24 Popovich, Nicole 16-16 519 32.4 41-102 .402 9-30 .300 27-45 .600 22 64 86 5.4 44 1 28 40 5 24 118 7.4
12 Delaney, Molly 16-16 398 24.9 35-104 .337 9-32 .281 27-36 .750 19 62 81 5.1 47 2 47 39 4 13 106 6.6
04 Dunning, Meghann 16-16 596 37.3 32-110 .291 12-54 .222 15-20 .750 10 38 48 3.0 31 0 49 42 1 19 91 5.7
35 Kopp, Julia 15-0 75 5.0 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 7 12 19 1.3 4 0 1 8 1 2 16 1.1
20 Rabold, Elizabeth 8-0 54 6.8 3-13 .231 1-6 .167 1-2 .500 1 5 6 0.8 4 0 1 3 0 2 8 1.0
50 DeBose, Danielle 14-0 57 4.1 6-16 .375 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 5 9 0.6 10 0 1 6 5 2 13 0.9
44 Hatfield, Megan 7-0 28 4.0 2-15 .133 0-9 .000 1-2 .500 0 4 4 0.6 6 0 0 2 0 1 5 0.7
10 Sardinha, Erica 15-0 67 4.5 3-9 .333 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 0 4 4 0.3 8 0 1 6 0 6 10 0.7
03 Evins, Kaeli 6-0 66 11.0 1-10 .100 0-5 .000 2-8 .250 2 4 6 1.0 7 0 3 3 0 4 4 0.7
23 Bertoia, Kelli 6-0 10 1.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.3 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 373-969 .385 86-288 .299 200-278 .719 180 392 572 35.8 265 4 208 268 36 147 1032 64.50
Opponents 3225 201.6 403-988 .408 75-274 .274 177-257 .689 218 439 657 41.1 282 2 222 300 52 150 1058 66.13

Team Statistics OWUW OPP
SCORING 1032 1058
    Points Per Game 64.5 66.1
    Scoring Margin -1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 373-969 403-988
    Field Goal Pct .385 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 86-288 75-274
    3PT FG Pct .299 .274
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 200-278 177-257
    FT Pct .719 .689
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 11.1
REBOUNDS 572 657
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 41.1
    Rebounds Margin -5.3 –
ASSISTS 208 222
    Assists Per Game 13.0 13.9
TURNOVERS 268 300
    Turnovers Per Game 16.8 18.8
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 147 150
    Steals Per Game 9.2 9.4
BLOCKS 36 52
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.3
ATTENDANCE 1,987 2,148
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-248 8-269
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Ohio Wesleyan 239 241 262 281 9 1032
Opponents 215 258 274 304 7 1058

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/19 at  Allegheny L 60-66 185
12/07/19 HIRAM W 81-55 375
12/14/19 WOOSTER W 84-74 77
01/08/20 at  Oberlin L 64-71 103
01/11/20 DENISON L 44-59 375
01/15/20 at  Kenyon W 72-64 165
01/18/20 DEPAUW L 53-73 315
01/22/20 WITTENBERG W 75-73 100
01/25/20 ALLEGHENY W 83-66 360
02/01/20 at  Hiram L 67-76 118
02/05/20 OBERLIN W 59-48 60
02/08/20 at  Wooster W 78-77 190
02/12/20 at  Wittenberg L 43-64 252
02/15/20 at  DePauw L 56-77 350
02/19/20 KENYON W 59-55 325
02/22/20 at  Denison L 54-60 785


